XXX,
Care BearLe Lieur House—Inquiry—Mr. Macdonald ...
Tue Disymissar or HENRY AppLEToN—Enquiry, Mr. Power ; answer, Mr. Campbell

Tue Sexate Desatns—Motion that the Fourth Report of the Committee be
adopted—Mr. Haythorne ... .
Motion in amendment—Mr. Alexander .
After debate, amendment withdrawn
Report referred back to the Committee ...

Evening Sitting.

Tue SENATE DEBATES—Motion to adopt the Fifth Report of the Committee—

Mr. Haythorne
After debate, motion agmed to

THE SUPPLY BILL—
First reading—Mr. Aikins
Second reading moved .
After debate, read the second and tlnrd time and passed

Thursday, May 15¢th:
The Governor-General proceeds in State to the Senate Chamber ..
The Commons called to the Bar of the Senate
. List of the Bills assented to ..
- The Supply Bill assented to ...
His Excellency’s Speech
The Parliament prorogued

675
676

676
676
579
679

679
681

681
681
695

695
695
695
698
698
698



