XXX.

CAPE BEALE LIGHT HOUSE-Inquiry-M	r. Macdon	ald	•••		675
THE DISMISSAL OF HENRY APPLETON-End	quiry, Mr.	Power; ans	swer, Mr. C	ampbell	676
THE SENATE DEBATES-Motion that the	Fourth	Report of	the Commi	ittee be	
adopted—Mr. Haythorne	•••	•••		•••	676
Motion in amendment—Mr. Alexander		•••			676
After debate, amendment withdrawn	•••	•••			579
Report referred back to the Committee	•••	••		•••	679
Eveni	ng Sittiı	ng.			
THE SENATE DEBATES-Motion to adopt	the Fiftl	Report of	the Comm	nittee	
Mr. Haythorne		••	••	••	679
After debate, motion agreed to		•••	•••	•••	681
THE SUPPLY BILL-					
First reading—Mr. Aikins	• •		•••		681
Second reading moved		•••	•••	• •	681
After debate, read the second and third	l time and	d passed	••	• •	695
Thursd	ay, May	15th:			
The Governor-General proceeds in Stat	e to the S	Senate Chan	ber	***	695
The Commons called to the Bar of the Senate				• •	695
List of the Bills assented to		***	•••	•••	695
The Supply Bill assented to	•••	• •			698
His Excellency's Speech	• •		•••	•••	698
The Parliament prorogued		•••	•	•••	698